RESOLUTION 833

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION SETTING A HEARING DATE TO CONSIDER A PETITION TO VACATE A PORTION OF 14^{TH} AVENUE S.E.

WHEREAS, a Petition signed by the abutting property owner has been submitted requesting the City to vacate that portion of 14th Avenue S.E. in the City of Lacey lying between Ruddell Road and Church Street, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that a public hearing shall be held before the Council at the Lacey City Council Chambers, Lacey City Hall, 420 College Street S.E., Lacey, Washington, commencing at 7:00 p.m. on March 8, 2001.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this <u>8th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001.

CITY COUNCIL

Attest:

Approved as to form:

City Attorney